

047 w/app

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUL 1 1991

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,
Complainant-Appellee,

Supreme Court Case No. 77,150

The Florida Bar File No.
90-50,557 (15A)

v.

DAVID A. GRAHAM,
Respondent-Appellant.

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA BAR

DAVID M. BARNOVITZ #335551
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
5900 N. Andrews Ave., Ste. 835
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309
(305) 772-2245

JOHN T. BERRY #217395
Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300
(904) 561-5839

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR. #123390
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300
(904) 561-5600

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS -----	i
TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS -----	ii
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF NATURE OF CASE -----	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT -----	11
ARGUMENT	
I. BOTH FACTS AND PRECEDENT INDICATE THAT APPELLANT MUST BE DISBARRED -----	12
II. THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDATIONS REGARDING COUNTS V AND VI ARE SUPPORTED BY EVIDENCE AND SHOULD BE ADOPTED BY THE COURT. -----	19
CONCLUSION -----	22
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -----	22
 <u>APPENDIX:</u>	
I. COURT ORDER DATED JUNE 19, 1990 -----	23
II. THE FLORIDA BAR'S LETTER DATED NOVEMBER 2, 1989 -----	24

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Anderson,</u> 395 So.2d 551 (Fla. 1981)	15, 16
<u>The Florida Bar v. Breed,</u> 378 So.2d 783 (Fla. 1980)	15
<u>The Florida Bar v. Dietrich,</u> 469 So.2d 1377 (Fla. 1985)	15, 16
<u>The Florida Bar v. Greenfield,</u> 517 So.2d 16 (Fla. 1987)	15, 16
<u>The Florida Bar v. McClure,</u> 575 So.2d 176 (Fla. 1991)	18, 19, 22
<u>The Florida Bar v. McShirley,</u> 573 So.2d 807 (Fla. 1991)	18, 19, 22
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neely,</u> 502 So.2d 1237 (Fla. 1987)	14
<u>The Florida Bar v. O'Malley,</u> 534 So.2d 1159 (Fla. 1988)	19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Seldin,</u> 526 So.2d 41 (Fla. 1988)	14
<u>The Florida Bar v. Shanzer,</u> 572 So.2d 1382 (Fla. 1991)	16, 19, 22
<u>The Florida Bar v. Tunsil,</u> 503 So.2d 1230 (Fla. 1986)	15, 16
<u>The Florida Bar v. Welty,</u> 382 So.2d 1220 (Fla. 1980)	15, 16
